
D-20-09750 {N0386560.1} 

Resolution No. RS2021-721

A resolution approving amendment two to a grant from the United States 
Environmental Protection Agency to The Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Metropolitan 
Board of Health, for the ongoing collection of data on ambient air 
concentrations for fine particulate matter in Nashville, Tennessee.  

WHEREAS, The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and 
through Metropolitan Board of Health, previously entered into a grant agreement with the 
United States Environmental Protection Agency approved by RS2020-187; and, 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the grant agreement to increase the amount of the grant 
by $117,000.00 from $414,187.00 to $531,187.00 and the Metropolitan Department of Health 
wishes to correct a clerical error in the required cash match amount of $70.00 from $588,188.00 
to $588,118.00, a copy of which amendment two is attached hereto; and,  

WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the citizens of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and 
Davidson County that amendment two be approved. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN 
GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY: 

Section 1. That amendment two to the grant by and between the United States 
Environmental Protection Agency and The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson 
County, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, for the ongoing collection of 
data on ambient air concentrations for fine particulate matter in Nashville, Tennessee, a copy of 
which amendment two is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved, and the 
Metropolitan Mayor is authorized to execute the same. 

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of 
The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it. 

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY INTRODUCED BY: 
OF FUNDS:  

_____________________________ _____________________________ 
Kevin Crumbo, Director 
Department of Finance _____________________________ 

_____________________________ 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND Member(s) of Council  
LEGALITY: 

_____________________________ 
Assistant Metropolitan Attorney 

DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



GCP Rec'd 
01/06/21

GCP 
Approved 
01/06/21

DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D

1/7/2021

1/7/2021

1/8/2021



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D



DocuSign Envelope ID: EE0C49F2-7B18-4CF4-8E36-05733BE51D9D




