
GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Air Pollution 105 19-21 Amend. 3

Department: HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Grantor: ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Pass-Through 
Grantor

Total Award this $347,473.00

Cash Match 

Department 

Status

Brad Thompson
340-0407

AMENDMENT 

Program Description:
Grant from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency. This grant award funds 
Nashville-
achieves established ambient air standards and protects human health. The program includes 
ambient air monitoring and various other activities to reduce or control air pollutants such as 
ozone, particulate matter, regional haze, sulfur dioxide, carbon monoxide and mercury. Note: 
Grant is funded by continuing resolutions, Metro will fully fund the contract until, EPA 
reimburses department. Amendment 3 adds an additional $347,473.00 to the previous amount 
$531,187.00 for a new total $878,660.00.

Plan for continuation of services upon 
Services will end.

5269

DocuSign Envelope ID: BD234A90-F136-48AF-8BA5-71276FCBF3B1



GCP Rec'd  
06/30/21

GCP Approved 
06/30/21

DocuSign Envelope ID: BD234A90-F136-48AF-8BA5-71276FCBF3B1



DocuSign Envelope ID: BD234A90-F136-48AF-8BA5-71276FCBF3B1



DocuSign Envelope ID: BD234A90-F136-48AF-8BA5-71276FCBF3B1



DocuSign Envelope ID: BD234A90-F136-48AF-8BA5-71276FCBF3B1



DocuSign Envelope ID: BD234A90-F136-48AF-8BA5-71276FCBF3B1



DocuSign Envelope ID: BD234A90-F136-48AF-8BA5-71276FCBF3B1



DocuSign Envelope ID: BD234A90-F136-48AF-8BA5-71276FCBF3B1



DocuSign Envelope ID: BD234A90-F136-48AF-8BA5-71276FCBF3B1

7/8/2021

7/8/2021

7/9/2021




